
Methodist Theological School in Ohio

Tuition for master’s degree programs
	 Full academic year	 One semester

Per credit hour $751 per hour $751 per hour

Full-time (29 credit hours per year for illustration purposes) $21,779 $10,889

Tuition for Doctor of Ministry degree program

$12,000 total, if completed in four years

Payments of $1,615 (includes $115 technology fee) are due prior to each term for eight terms

Course fees
Courses are $751 per credit hour, with the following exceptions
Supervised Internship (MACM Tracks I and II, PC-850A) $475

Supervised Internship (MACM Track III, PC-870ABC) $950 ($500 Fall; $150 J-Term; $300 Spring)

Audit fee** $200

Audit fee for those 60 and older $75

**Full-time students, spouses of degree-seeking students, members of parish partner churches, current and former employees of MTSO, and all 
farm workers may audit one course per term at no charge (maximum three courses per year). Full-time students must be full-time during the 
term they wish to audit in order to audit at no charge.

Other fees
Non-refundable except where noted

Doctor of Ministry application fee $50

Doctor of Ministry project fee
Assessed at the time the final projected proposal is submitted

$750

Doctor of Ministry second reader fee
Assessed at the time the final projected is approved

$250

Doctor of Ministry continuation fee
For students who do not finish within nine months of their last course

$250

Enrollment deposit (refunded with first tuition invoice) $100

Cross-Cultural Immersion fee (Master of Divinity program only) 
Goes toward travel and program expenses for Cross-Cultural Immersion trip requirement

$500 per semester 
(six semesters)

Technology fee $115 per term

Late registration fee $50

Administrative services fee for degree program students 
One-time fee to cover background check and graduation expenses

$175

Administrative services fee for non-degree students 
One-time fee

$50

Interest charge on 61-day overdue balance 1% per month
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Housing charges
These charges include all utilities, waste removal, local telephone service, cable TV and high-
speed Internet. Laundry facilities are available free to all campus housing residents.

Fall and Spring semester rates
(8/24/18-12/14/18; 2/1/19-5/24/19)

•	 Monthly rates for January and summer (June, July and August, if available) are billed separately.
•	 Dewire Residence Hall room charges don’t include break weeks.
•	 Rates don’t include meals.
•	 Dunn Dining Hall is open Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday for lunch. 

Dewire Residence Hall

4 nights per week $1,568

3 nights per week $1,176

2 nights per week $784

1 night per week $392

Semester rates	 Rates for January and Summer terms,
	 and weekend rates for Fall and Spring

Nightly rate 
(Maximum four nights)

$28 per night

Additional nights 
(Fifth night and consecutive 
nights thereafter, with the 
exception of intensive terms)

$50 per night

Weekend rates apply to Friday through Sunday nights

Helen Werner Apartment Building
Semester* Month**

Efficiency $1,960 $490

One-bedroom $2,280 $570

Kleist Manor Apartments
Semester* Month**

One-bedroom $2,740 $685

Two-bedroom $3,180 $795

*Fall (September through December) and Spring (February through May)
**January, June, July and August

Key and damage deposits
Key deposit - all residents $25 per set

Damage deposit - Helen Werner $175

Damage deposit - Kleist Manor $200

Pet deposit (if applicable) $500 per dog or cat

Guest room rates for non-students
Dewire Residence Hall $50 per night

Dewire Residence Hall - alumni rate $28 per night

Helen Werner apartment $70 per night

Kleist Manor apartment $90 per night


